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Travis Timian
Territory Sales Manager Southwest

CA,AZ,NV, HI

Corning Optical
Communications LLC

CORNING

Costa Mesa, CA
m 949 236 0132

timiantm@corning.com
www.corning.com

ST =P

Nick Pesy

Regional Sales Executive

480.549.0029 mobile

npesu@ste
@stepcg.com TECH SUPPORT:
844.4.STEPCG

//Support.stepcg.com

www.connectsecurity.com

Security Systems ¢ Fire Alarms * Smart Homes
Camera Systems = Access Control * Structured Cabling

Jerry Cahoon

Account Executive

T:781.860.5584
M: 602.505.6907
jcahoon@integrationpartners.com

&5 Security101

Rafael Nader

VP of Sales
480.398.8290 [ © 480.356.4941
RNader@securityl0l.com

National coverage, local ownership

Mark Halleck
Regional Territory Manager

537 US Highway 301 South, Tampa, Florida 33619

Office:  214.997.2000
Direct: 214.256.5601
Mobile: 832.642.7389

Mark.Halleck@GeutebruckUSA.com

GEUTEBRUCK USA, INC
www.GeutebruckUSA.com

)

COX

BUSINESS

Mike Young
Senior Manager
Commercial Sales 1440 E. 15th St.
Tucson, Arizona 85719
520.867.7474 direct
520.235.7201 mobile

Michael.Young3@cox.co

m

- E

D. Sean McBride
owner

520.222.6779
smcbride@onorasystems.com

www.onorasystems.com




F= Extreme

networks

OFFICIAL WI-FI SOLUTIONS PROVIDER OF THE NFL

SAM WESTERN
Systems Engineer

4337 South Wander Lane
Salt Lake City, UT 84124
swestern@extremenetworks.com

Mobile: 801-550-9797 ExtremeNetworks.com

QviGiLon

aMotorola Solutions Company

Dave Munson

Director Government Vide

oS i X
daVemunson@ olutions - Mountain West

avigilon.com

PH 480 244 7785
OFFICE 3332 E Broadway Road, Phoenix AZ

USA 8
SUPPORT +1 888 281 5182 WEB o

avigilon.com

AMF’L ACCESS & SECURITY, INC.

SECURITY YOuU TRUST, SERVICE YOU DESERVE SINCE 1986

INDUSTRIAL®* COMMERCIAL® GOVERNMENT

DESIGN®* CONSULTING

COREY MORRIS

ESTIMATING - DESIGN & INSTALLATION MANAGER

SALES®INSTALLATION® SERVICE

SYEEEV IHTESRATION CMORRIS@APLSECURITY.COM

(520) 294-9471

(866) 873-2288

FAX (520) 989-6009
2135 E. VALENGIA RD.
TucsonN, ARIZONA 85706
WWW.APLSECURITY.COM

License # ROC 202588

Blake Lytz

Architectural Consultant
Door Security Solutions

ASSA ABLOY Opening Solutions

10027 S 51st Street

Ste.103 Mobile +1713 853 6834
Phoenix, AZ 85044 blake.lytz@assaabloy.com
USA assaabloydss.com

aviciLon

a Motorola Solutions Company

Tom Recker

Channel Sales Executive - Arizona
Video Security & Analytics
Tom.Recker@motorolasolutions.com

MOBILE +1602 3191765
SUPPORT +1888 2815182 WEB avigilon.com




JASON PETERSON
DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS

DEVELOPMENT

KLA Laboratories, Inc.
6800 Chase Road
Dearborn, Ml 48126

Office: 313.846.3800
Mobile: 813.519.9911
Email: jpeterson@klalabs.com

www.klalabs.com

Steve Stiers

G4S Secure Integration

13300 Crossroads Parkway North

City of Industry, CA 91746
Mobile: 480 363 4005

Email: steve.stiers@usa.g4s.com

www.gds.com/us

Director of Strategic Accounts

ALAN RIGG, MBA

Division Manager
g

fora@DAV

Felping Peaple Commanicare!

Eric McWhorter
Account Executive
Consultant Team - West

Denver, CO

emcwhorter@genetec.com
M +1303.829.7616

Genetec Inc.
(Head office)

2280 Alfred-Nobel Blvd.
Montreal, Quebec, H4S 2A4

Canada

Marcia Mark
Sales Account Executive

anm®

4240 International Pkwy. Ste.105

Carrollton, Texas 75007 U.S.A.

P: +1.949.680.7069
E: Marcia.Mark@Tellabs.com
www.tellabs.com

Access for today.

John Pace
Project Manager
BICSI RCDD

EMAIL  john.pace@anm.com
MOBILE (505) 629-6977
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A Furukawa Company

Scott Emmons
Western Sales Manager

Mobile: 312 285 7607

ILLUMINATI LABS

Your Optical Fiber Solutions Partner®

OFS Fitel, LLC

1233 1/2 Arlington Ave
Torrance, CA 90501
USA

semmons@ofsoptics.com
www.ofsoptics.com




Kevin S Hafty

Area Sales Manager, Southwest Region

9O
<)
()
=
£
ik
O

C 951.334.9406
E kevinhafty@adt.com

2611 S.Roosevelt St. Suite 101
Tempe , CA 85282

“Eagle-eye Protection”

G 1o Charlie Morris

charlie@central-alarm.com

NTRAL
LARM..

i & ®
Direct: 520.617.1327

2550 N. 14th Avenue, P.0. Box 5506
- =
Office: 520.882.8142 ﬂ![ Tucson, Arizona 85703-0506
Fax: 520.628.8381

www.central-alarm.com
Res - ROC047582  Com - ROC069074
Burglar Alarms, Fire Alarms, Access Control, Camera Systems, Security Guards and Patrol

[] 8588296751

‘ joe@ed2corp.com
Joe Schmelzer \

Chief Marketing Officer |

FH www.ed2corp.com
@ 7636 N Oracle Rd
Tucson, AZ. USA

€ LENEL:S2 John Bohr

Regional Sales Manager
AZ, NV, HI

John.Bohr@Carrier.com
T: (612) 867-9290

2855 Red Hill Ave
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

www.LenelS2.com

A Carrier Company

Jasmine Jones

Integrated Solutions Specialist
Door Security Solutions

ASSA ABLOY Opening Solutions
10027 S. 51st Street

Suite 103 Mobile +1 480 299 9397
Phoenix, AZ 85044 jasmine.jones@assaabloy.com
USA assaabloydss.com

NOKIA

Armando A. Acosta

Senior Sales Engineer

Global Enterprise and Public Sector
Desert Southwest Region

armando.acosta@nokia.com
Mobile: +1214 912 1986
3201 Olympus Blvd, Coppell TX 75019

[] 5202317276
. 5203418310

8 ricardo@ed2corp.com

Ricardo Platt

Director, Sales and Business

www.ed §
Development edacorpicom

Q Tucson, Arizona

STRUCTURE
WORKS

Cell: 623-308-0710

Toll Free: 1-866-967-5712

email: Craig Frazier@structureworksinc.com
website: www.structureworksinc.com

Craig V. Frazier
Western Regional Manager

4248 South Priceless View Drive, Gold Canyon, AZ 85118




Conve jnf )

s5r/ HARMAN
TECHNOLOG|ES e, g
>
Tom Capaldi
Business Development Manager ‘ JERRY ESHLEMAN O 310.403.7867
| Business Development Manager 8500 Balboa Blvd

2330 West University Drive  Mobile 602-329-2898 Hospitality | Western US & Canada Nerthridge, €A 91329 UsA
Suite #8 Office 480-838-1943 P PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
Tempe, AZ 85281 Email tom.capaldi@convergint.com <.
www.convergint.com O panies mar &

g = jerry.eshleman@harman.com www.harman.com

Making a Daily Difference e .

AXIS o AXISa

COMMUNICATIONS

. ) Axis Communications, Inc. Randy Lehman
Axis Communications, Inc. Nicholas Danford 67 S. Higley Road, Suite 103-500 Regional Sales Manager,
1934 E Camelback Rd #120-448 Gilbert, AZ 85296 USA Southwest

. Regional Sales M
Phoenix, AZ 85016 USA Sogthwest anagee Tel: 800 444 2947

Tel: 978 614 2000 Fax: 978 614 2100 randy.lehman@axis.com
Fax: 978 614 2021 www.axis.com Mobile: 480 201 9566

) nicholas.danfory i
www.axis.com d@axis.com

Mobile: 281 979 5869

DAVID HAMLIN
REGIONAL OPERATIONS MANAGER

KLA LABORATORIES, INC. , 4
6380 S. Valley View Blvd., Suite 408
Las Vegas, NV 89118

Network Integration | Wireless Solutions
Technology Specialists | AV Systems
/ ;
AV Rental/Event Production G4S Secure Integration
2070! Manhattan Place
Torrance, CA 90501

EsT. 1929 Mobile: 702.573.2742

t Nolan Marti
Offics: 702.588.3255 a0t 6008 Aceore Brscns Mobile: 740 572 1308
E-mail:  dhamlin@klalabs.com Bl ok martn@usagte.com
Web:  www.klalabs.com __ California Contractor License #975846 www.gds.com/us
Matt Gibbons STEVE FOUST

Sr. Account Manager DIRECTOR-DAS SOLUTIONS

KLA Laboratories, Inc.
15201 Century Drive, Suite 602
Dearborn, MI 48120

3280 East Hemisphere Loop, Ste. 100 *.
Tucson, AZ 85706

Office: 313.846.3800 ext. 3082
EsT. 1929 Mobile: 734.347.1882

Email: sfoust@klalabs.com
www.klalabs.com

e. matt.gibbons@avispl.com
m. 520 780 4267

www.avi ig‘ll_:’\‘l m




AXISa

COMMUNICATIONS

Axis Communications, Inc.
18101 Von Karman Ave, Suite 100
Irvine, CA 92612 USA

Tel: 800 444 2947

Fax: 978 614 2100

www.axis.com

Thomas Mcintyre
Area Sales Manager,
West

thomas.mcintyre@axis.com
Mobile: 323 412 0233

Kyle Bruneault O | v

oPeN oPTIONS | \JANDERBILT

Regional Sales Manager
Southwestern U.S.

@ 5778187001 EIE#EI

D
D00ACCess.com . aﬁ
[=] ity

@ www.vanderbiltindustries.com

WWW.00access.com



